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Academic Events Date 
Commencement of Classes 16th January, 2016 (Saturday) 

Employability Enhancement 
Training Programme (4th, 6th, 8th 

semester students) 

To be notified latter on 

SKC Memorial Cricket 
tournament Final 2016 

24-02-2016 (Wednesday) 

First Class Test slot 12th & 13th March, 2016 
 (Saturday & Sunday) 

Display of Marks of 1st Class 
Test 

20-03-2016 (Sunday) 

Last date of final year Project 
submission 

30th April, 2016 (Saturday) 

General Seminar 
 (Venue: Seminal Hall) 

April, 2016 

Departmental  
Seminar 

2nd & 3rd May, 2016 (Monday & Tuesday) 
(10 Papers) 

Second Class Test Slot 7th & 8th May, 2016 (Saturday & Sunday) 

Poster & Model Presentation of 
final year projects     

10th & 11th May, 2016 
 (Tuesday & Wednesday) 

Teaching Ends : (All semesters) 11th May, 2016 (Wednesday) 

Display of Marks of 2nd Class 
Test 

15th May, 2016 (Sunday) 

Theory, Practical Examination &  
Viva–Voce (All Semester) 

As per WBUT notification 
Practical-12th May, 2016 to 20th May, 2016 
Theory-  24th May, 2016 to 11th June, 2016  

Summer Recess To be notified later on  

 List of Scheduled holidays  
from 16th January, 2016 to  11th May, 2016  

Sl. 
No. 

Occasion Date Day Scheduled 
holidays (except 

Thursday & Friday) 

1. Republic Day 26th January, 2016 Tuesday 01 

2. Sarawati Puja 13th February, 2016 Saturday 01 

3. Doljatra 23rd March, 2016 Wednesday 01 

5. Good Friday 25th March, 2016 Friday 00 

6. Bengali New 
Year’s Day 

14th April, 2016 Thursday 00 

 Total         03    

Total Semester days (16th January, 2016 to 11th May, 2016)- 117 
Total weekly holidays (Except scheduled holidays)- 
Total Scheduled Holidays - 

32 
03 

Total Holidays (32+03) 35 
Total Academic days including 4 class Test days (117-35) 82 

N.B :   
 Weekly off days: Thursday and Friday. 
 The progress of the semester syllabi will be reviewed from time to time and weekly off-days may be 

utilized to cover the syllabi.  The requisitioned days may be compensated later on.  
 Exact dates of Theory & Practical University Examination will notified by WBUT. 

 

 


